
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Grand Forks (1) at West Fargo (3)
ND State H.S. Tournament Semifinals,  Friday, February 26, 2010

2010 ND State H.S. Tournament
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Engelstad Arena  Time: 11:56AM - 

Official Scorer:  Matt Palmiscno     Attendance: 
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West Fargo
Pat Johnson Coaches

Starters
01 Andrea Klug    Fr  G
02 Hayley Walsh    Fr  D
07 Katelyn Peterson    Sr  D
05 Kaylee Lothspeich    Jr  LW
12 Katlyn Springer    Jr  RW
14 Kacie Johnson    Jr  C

Grand Forks
Darin Schumacher

Starters
01 Ali Sondreal    Jr  G
02 Brenna Nakonechny    So  D
17 Megan Campbell    Sr  D
14 Ashley Becker    Fr  LW
09 Maddie Frank    Jr  RW
10 Jessica Lentz    Jr  C

Alternates Alternates
03 Cassie Sorlien    Jr  D
04 Tanya Kolrud    So  F
06 Paige Swanson    Jr  F
08 Kelsey Kloos    Sr  F
09 Tia Lopez    Sr  F
10 Jessica Rosenau    Fr  D
11 Melanie Sopp    Jr  D
13 Briana Keller    Jr  F
15 Britney Yliniemi    So  F
18 Jamie Springer    Jr  F
20 Alyssa Lind    Sr  D
21 Courtney Ellenson    Jr  F
30 KerrieAnne Bruce    Jr  G

03 Jaiden Hansen    So  F
04 Erin Wysocki    Jr  F
05 Adrienne Barber    Sr  F
06 Caitlin Knoell    Jr  F
07 Kimberly Brossart    Jr  F
08 Mariah Snustad    So  F
11 Julie Johnson    Sr  D
15 Nicole Novak    Fr  F
16 Brenna Swenseid    Jr  D
18 Alexis Dahl    Fr  F
19 Emily Raymond    Jr  D

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

WF

GF

Shots on Goal

WF

GF

4 1 1

0 1 1

2 10 6

0 2 2

 6

 2

 18

 4

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

WF

GF

 12 

 3 

 2 

 0 

 6 

 7 

 1 

 0 

 6 

 7 

 0 

 1 

 24 

 17 

 3 

 1 

Penalties Power Plays

WF

GF

 5 10:00 5 6:52  1  0  0 

 5 10:00 4 7:57  0  0  0 

WF- 01 Andrea Klug  

WF- 30 KerrieAnne Bruce  

GF- 01 Ali Sondreal  

GF- 

3 51:00 3 3 7 7 7 6  17  16

3 51:00 12 10 6 5 6 6  24  21

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV Officials

Signature

(Lin) Chad Love

(Ref) Dave Holm

(Ref) Jeremy Melander

Penalties Goals GWG:  WF 02 Hayley Walsh   15:31  Per 1

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 18 - 2 - 1
() 

C:  -  - OA: 11 - 9 - 2
() 

C:  -  - 

WF 03 Cassie Sorlien Cross Checking (2) 1 1:35

GF 17 Megan Campbell High Sticking (2) 1 10:04

GF 11 Julie Johnson Tripping (2) 1 13:47

1 13:49 WF PP 05 Kaylee Lothspeich 14 Kacie Johnson

1 15:31 WF ES 02 Hayley Walsh 06 Paige Swanson

2 0:13 WF ES 14 Kacie Johnson 12 Katlyn Springer 05 Kaylee Lothspeich

WF 09 Tia Lopez Body Checking (2) 2 6:37

WF 07 Katelyn Peterson Tripping (2) 2 8:34

GF 11 Julie Johnson Tripping (2) 2 14:21

GF 19 Emily Raymond Roughing (2) 3 1:35

WF 06 Paige Swanson Interference (2) 3 6:28

3 11:09 GF ES 17 Megan Campbell

GF 10 Jessica Lentz Body Checking (2) 3 15:00

WF 11 Melanie Sopp Body Checking (2) 3 15:50

End of Game


